# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William W. Brecheisen	01/30/2001
John W. Safian	01/25/2001

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Owens Brockway Plastic Products Inc.	
Street Address:	One SeaGate	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43666	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11498726

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-903-9000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T4289HH-13160US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Minter

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=11498726\_assignment#page1.tif source=11498726\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020187 FRAME: 0780

500410516

000

source=11498726\_assignment#page3.tif source=11498726\_change\_of\_name#page1.tif source=11498726\_change\_of\_name#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020187 FRAME: 0781

FORM PTO-1595

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) PATENTS ONLY Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) William W. Brecheisen (a) Name: Owens Brockway Plastic Products Inc. (b) John W. Safian Internal Address:\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One SeaGate ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43666 Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: (a) January 30, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🕹 No (b) January 25, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: See below: (a) January 30, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (b) January 25, 2001 Additional numbers attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Nirav D. Parikh 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Internal Address: Owens-Illinois Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: \_\_One SeaGate, 25-LDP 8. Deposit account number: 15-0875 Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nirav D. Parikh Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WILLIAM W. BRECHEISEN	of
1412 Forest Park, Findlay, Ohio 45840	U. S. A.,
together with John W. Safian	
have jointly invented an improvement in "Lic	puid Dispensing Package and
Method of Manufacture"	; and
WHEREAS, I, as a joint applicant with sa	id John W. Safian
have executed an Application for United State	s Patent based thereon, on the
30th day of June 1	, 20 <u>0/</u> ; and
WHEREAS, OWENS-BROCKWAY PLASTIC PRO corporation, is desirous of acquiring	DUCTS INC a Delaware
NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) a receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledge sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporat interest in and throughout the United States tories and dependencies) and all countries fo invention, said application and any and all p thereof) of any country, which have been or m or any part thereof, or on said application or renewal, reissue, or other patent application or based upon said invention.	d, I have agreed to and do hereby ion my entire right, title, and of America (including its terri- reign thereto, in and to said atents (including extensions asy be granted on said invention r any divisional continuing
TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation the full ends of the respective terms for which have been or may be granted, as fully and entheld and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment.	ch said patents or any of them
AND I hereby covenant and agree for myse sentatives to assist my said assignee in the and in any interference which may arise involved. The sentation of the execute without further considerated divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or in any country, that might be deemed necessary to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in thereof, and in and to said several patents of authorize the above-mentioned assignee to instrying serial number and filing date of my said	prosecution of said application ving said invention, and, upon tion all necessary and desirable other applications for patents y by said assignee fully to secure and to said invention or any part r any of them. Further I hereby art in this instrument the identi-
AND I do hereby authorize and request the United States of America to issue any and all be granted upon said United States application invention or any part thereof, to said corporate	United States patents which may
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set a	welture Ryske
STATE OF OHIO , COUNTY O	Villiam W. Brecheisen WOOD ss:
on this 30 day of January personally appeared the above named William to me and known by me to be the one who execusubscribed the same in my presence, and acknown act and deed.	2001, before me, a Notary Public, W. Brecheisen, personally known ted the foregoing instrument and sledged the same to be his free
My Commission Expires:	Ouge M. Thursday
November 29, 2004	<b>-11</b>
U. S. Serial No	JOYCE M. MURPHY Notary Public, State of CrighTENT Commission Entered 2019 FRAME: 0783

of

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, JOHN W. SAFIAN

1712 Christopher Lane, Maumee, Ohio 43537	U. S. A.,
together with William W. Brecheisen	
have jointly invented an improvement in "Liquid Dispension	sing Package and
Method of Manufacture"	; and
WHEREAS, I, as a joint applicant with said William	W. Brecheisen
have executed an Application for United States Patent base	ed thereon, on the
25 day of January, 2001; and	
WHEREAS, OWENS-BROCKWAY PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC. corporation, is desirous of acquiring certain ric	, a Delaware ghts thereunder;
NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other value receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have againsell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation my entire interest in and throughout the United States of America (interest in and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto invention, said application and any and all patents (includence) of any country, which have been or may be granted or any part thereof, or on said application or any division renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whom the passed upon said invention.	reed to and do hereby right, title, and Including its terri- o, in and to said adding extensions if on said invention  mal. continuing
TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its succe the full ends of the respective terms for which said pater have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said	its or any of them same would have been
AND I hereby covenant and agree for myself, my heirs, sentatives to assist my said assignee in the prosecution of and in any interference which may arise involving said inverguest, to execute without further consideration all necedivisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assist to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this if fying serial number and filing date of my said application	of said application vention, and, upon ssary and desirable ations for patents signee fully to secure invention or any part a. Further I hereby instrument the identi-
AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissions United States of America to issue any and all United States be granted upon said United States applications or any of invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.	es patents which may
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and s	affixed my seal this
25 day of January, 2001.	V Salian
STATE OF OHIO , COUNTY OF	ian WOOD ss:
On this 25 day of January, 2001, before personally appeared the above named John W. Safian to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregularities the same in my presence, and acknowledged the sact and deed.	, personally known going instrument and same to be his free
My Commission Expires:	1. Thurshy
November 29, 2004	
U. S. Serial No.	Filing Date
Not	JOYCE M. MURETE NT ary Public, State of CENT <b>\$BEN: 50:2001 872 FFAME: 0784</b>



DAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OWENS-BROCKWAY PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OWENS-BROCKWAY PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC." TO "GRAHAM PACKAGING PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.



Varriet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3477810

DATE: 11-15-04

0553212 8100

040821089

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020187 FRAME: 0785** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:51 PM 10/12/2004
FILED 04:51 PM 10/12/2004
SRV 040736306 - 0553212 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OWENS-BROCKWAY PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Owens-Brockway Plastic Products Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is Graham Packaging Plastic Products Inc.

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 12th day of October 2004.

OWENS-BROCKWAY PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC.

Name: John E. Hamilton

Title: Chief Financial Officer &

Secretary

392106.02-Wilmlegian SIA

RECORDED: 12/03/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020187 FRAME: 0786